	Docket No.: RD97044A1
HORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 4 101;	339768
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	, icase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Craig A. Hoppe Jeanette Lawrence	Name: Rhodia Inc.
Amr Shaheed	
	Internal Address: CN 7500
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	Cranbury, NJ 08512-7500
3. Nature of conveyance:	ř. 💻 – ř. 💻
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512
Execution Date: April 13 & 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: April 13 & 17, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Cont-in-Part:Our Ref.:Filed: 4/17/00RD97044A1	09/55/30
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Daniel Wood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CN 7500	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Cranbury, NJ 08512-7500	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road	8
Street Audress. 233 Trospect Frams Road	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1169
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
John Daniel Wood Jelling Hundred H 17/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0898	

Page 3 Docket No. RD 97044A1 Patent Assignment

Amr Shaheed

On this ______ day of ______, 2000, personally appeared before me Amr Shaheed, of Manalapan, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

assign.7044al

GAIL GIANNOTTO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 27, 2004